RESOLUTION awarding the sale of \$700,000.
City of Urbana, Illinois, Public Library
Bonds.

* * * * * * * * * * * .

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois:

Section 1. That the bid of par and accrued interest plus a premium of \$ 45.50 for the purchase of \$700,000 Public Library Bonds of the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois, submitted by Busey First National Bank and Associates, is the best bid received for the purchase of said bonds, which said bid is in words and figures as attached hereto.

Section 2. That the Mayor and City Clerk be and they are hereby authorized to execute acceptance of said bid for and on behalf of the City.

Section 3. That the Treasurer be directed to return the good faith checks of all the unsuccessful bidders.

Upon roll call the foregoing resolution was adopted by a vote of 14 ayes and nays, this 1st day of May, 1972.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the City of Urbana, Illinois this lst day of May, 1972.

Descent Striky
City Clerk

